Distr.: General 3 December 2021

English only

Economic Commission for Europe

Administrative Committee for the TIR Convention, 1975

Seventy-seventh session Geneva, 9 and 10 (a.m.) February 2022 Item 5 (b) of the provisional agenda Revision of the Convention: Amendment proposals to the Convention transmitted by the TIR Executive Board

Relationship between the international organization and its member associations

Transmitted by the Government of Romania

In annex, the secretariat transmits a letter by the Government of Romania.

Annex¹



MINISTERUL FINANȚELOR Agenția Națională de Administrare Fiscală

Direcția Generală a Vămilor





European Commission - DGTAXUD United Nations Economic Commission for Europe - TIR Executive Board - TIR Secretariat

Dear Sirs,

Regarding our letter no. 1896/08.02.2021 published under Informal document WP.30/AC.2 (2021) No. 6/Corr.1, please be informed about our decision, taken following internal consultation, to withdraw the proposal no. 5, mentioned in informal document WP.30/AC.2 (2021) No. 6, namely: "In addition to the proposals to amend the text of the TIR Convention (1975), it would be useful to insert a recommendation in the text of the TIR Convention and also in the written agreement between the UNECE and the international organization that the reasons of an exclusion of a national guaranteeing association from the membership of the international organization should be related directly to the violation of the responsibilities of the national guaranteeing association against the guarantee system and the functioning of the TIR Convention."

Your sincerely,

Director general Marcel Simion MUTESCU

Document care conține date cu caracter personal protejate de prevederile Regulamentului (UE) 2016/679 Str. Alexandru Ivasiuc nr. 34-40, bloc 5 București, cod poștal 060305 Tel: 021/315.58.58 e-mail: vama@customs.ro www.customs.ro

Page 1/1

¹ The text is reproduced as received.